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Amend CSHB 1 as follows: Fully fund the Children's Health
Insurance Program to 200% FLP with full benefits for children 0-12,
reduced Dbenefits for children 13-18, 6 month continuous
eligibility, increased co-pays and premiums and a 90 day waiting
period for enrollment by including 67,500,000 in Article II and

striking the following:

2004 2005
Article I Local

Government

Aircraft Pooling 3,741,068 3,660,494
Board

Building and

Procurement

Commission

A.1.4. Strategy. 190,730 190,730
Travel Procurement

D.2.1. Strategy. 428,887 428,887
Surplus Property

Mgt Comptroller of

Public Accounts

B.5.1. Strategy. 2,535,013 2,535,013
Fiscal Research &

Studies

Trusteed Programs

within Office of

Governor

A.1.5. Strategy. Film 338,253 338,254
and Music Marketing

A.l.6. Strategy. 334,411 334,409
Disability Issues

Historical Commission



A.1.4. Strategy.
Evaluate/Interpret
Resources

A.2.1. Strategy.
Development
Assistance

Texas Incentive and
Productivity
Commission

Library & Archives

Commission
A.1.1. Strategy.
Library Resource

Sharing Svcs

Pension Review Board
Preservation Board
A.2.2. Strategy.
Manage State History

Museum

Strike in Article IT

Article II Health and
Human Services
Department of Human
Services

Eliminate Fingerprint
Imaging for Food

Stamps

Strike in Article V1

Department of

Agriculture

1,000,000

2,672,609

228,233

5,000,000

269,702

2,000,000

21,639,130

13,000,000

13,000,000

500,000

2,081,911

211,233

5,000,000

308,062

2,000,000

17,889,993

13,000,000

13,000,000



B.1.1. Strategy.
Nursery/Floral
Regulation

Total savings for

Biennium

1,000,000

1,000,000

67,529,723



