## Floor Packet Page No. 83

Amend CSHB 1 as follows: Fully fund the Children's Health Insurance Program to 200% FLP with full benefits for children 0-12, reduced benefits for children 13-18, 6 month continuous eligibility, increased co-pays and premiums and a 90 day waiting period for enrollment by including 67,500,000 in Article II and striking the following:

	2004	2005
Article I Local		
Government		
Aircraft Pooling	3,741,068	3,660,494
Board		
Building and		
Procurement		
Commission		
A.1.4. Strategy.	190,730	190,730
Travel Procurement		
D.2.1. Strategy.	428,887	428 <b>,</b> 887
Surplus Property		
Mgt Comptroller of		
Public Accounts		
B.5.1. Strategy.	2,535,013	2,535,013
Fiscal Research &		
Studies		
Trusteed Programs		
within Office of		
Governor		
A.1.5. Strategy. Film	338,253	338,254
and Music Marketing		
A.1.6. Strategy.	334,411	334,409
Disability Issues		
Historical Commission		

A.1.4.	Strategy.	1,000,000	500,000
Evaluate/I	nterpret		
Resources			
A.2.1.	Strategy.	2,672,609	2,081,911
Developmen <sup>.</sup>	t		
Assistance			
Texas Inc	entive and	228,233	211,233
Productivi	ty		
Commission			
Library &	Archives		
Commission			
A.1.1.	Strategy.	5,000,000	5,000,000
Library	Resource		
Sharing Svo	cs		
Pension Rev	view Board	269,702	308,062
Preservation	on Board		
A.2.2.	Strategy.	2,000,000	2,000,000
Manage Sta	ate History		
Museum			
		21,639,130	17,889,993
		21,639,130	17,889,993
Strike in A	rticle II	21,639,130	17,889,993
		21,639,130	17,889,993
Article II	Health and	21,639,130	17,889,993
Article II Human Servi	Health and	21,639,130	17,889,993
Article II Human Servi Department	Health and	21,639,130	17,889,993
Article II Human Servi Department Services	Health and ices of Human		
Article II Human Servi Department Services Eliminate	Health and ices of Human Fingerprint	21,639,130	17,889,993
Article II Human Servi Department Services Eliminate I Imaging	Health and ices of Human		
Article II Human Servi Department Services Eliminate	Health and ices of Human Fingerprint		
Article II Human Servi Department Services Eliminate I Imaging	Health and ices of Human Fingerprint	13,000,000	13,000,000
Article II Human Servi Department Services Eliminate I Imaging Stamps	Health and ices of Human Fingerprint for Food		
Article II Human Servi Department Services Eliminate I Imaging	Health and ices of Human Fingerprint for Food	13,000,000	13,000,000
Article II Human Servi Department Services Eliminate I Imaging Stamps	Health and ices of Human Fingerprint for Food	13,000,000	13,000,000

Agriculture

B.1.1. Strategy. 1,000,000 1,000,000

Nursery/Floral

Regulation

Total savings for 67,529,723

Biennium